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Introduction 

During the Covid-19 emergency, the Club has adopted an emergency price list that reflects 
the prevailing conditions.    

This price list reflects we can now fly seven days a week; the clubhouse is open with 
accommodation and catering. The key changes in this price list are: -. 

• Full Membership. The monthly rate increases from £30 to £40 per month from the 1st 

of August.   

• Caravan Space Fees.  The monthly rate has increased from £30 to £40 per month. 

• All other membership and site charges are unchanged.   

• Flying Fees.  The per-minute charges for glider hire have been tweaked: - 

✓ Pre-declared and authorised “BGA badge duration flights” are capped at two 

and a half hours - 145 minutes.  

✓ Reduced the price of the K8 (G-DCJM) from £0.50 to £0.35 per minute.  This 

is to encourage it to be taken out of the hanger and flown. 

If any of these changes cause financial difficultly, please contact, in confidence, the Chairman.  
Our Club is a family; it is important everyone remain members.   

If there are no further changes to the membership fees, full members will pay £440 for the 
year.  At £40 per month, the annual membership fee would be £480, which is consistent with 
similar clubs. 

For member’s who pay by direct debit, their direct debits will be adjusted from September 
and a one-off charge of £10 for August applied to their flying account. 

For member’s who pay annually, any adjustment will be made to their account during August 
with any credit or debit being made to their flying account.   

Members are recommended to review their accounts with Eddie or Martin during August to 
ensure they are correct and up to date.   The end of the financial year is rapidly approaching; 
it is important our accounts are in excellent order. 
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Membership Fees 

Annual Membership Subscription Annual Monthly 
Full Membership   
Full £480 £40 
Full  - Country  £360 £30 
Full  - Overseas £360 £30 
   
Associate   
Associate - 2nd BGA Club  £180 N/A 
Associate - Introductory Membership- see 
notes 

£440 N/A 

Associate - Junior £120 N/A 
Associate - Social - 4 flights as P2 £72 N/A 

 

Notes: 

• The membership year runs from the 1st of April to the 31st of March in the following year. 
• Full members are entitled to a share and a vote; associate members are not. 
• Full membership may be paid annually or monthly. 
• To qualify as an “Overseas” member, they must be registered for tax outside the United 

Kingdom.     
• Associate membership is payable as a single amount. 
• Associate 2nd BGA Club and Introductory Membership is for 12 calendar months from 

date of the first flight.  The Club that pays the BGA capitation fee must be declared on 
the application. 

• To qualify for Introductory Membership, the member must not have gone solo or been a 
member of the Club for ten years 

• Introductory Membership is offered at a price of £395 ending 30th of September..   
• Introductory Membership does not include flying in the motor glider.  
• Where two or more people join from the same family, a 25% discount applied to the 

membership only. This replaces the spouse discount. 
• Reciprocal membership is free for Pilots from “Rock Polisher League” clubs during competitions.   

• Reciprocal membership is free for members of designation clubs: Hereford Gliding Club, 
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Flying Fees 

Flying Fees   
Launching (Bungee or Winch)  Unit 

Launch - Full member  £11.00 

Launch - Associate junior  £6.00 

Simulated cable break  £6.00 

   

Glider Flying Fees   

Club Glider Fleet – per minute charge from 
minute 6 (inclusive) onwards. 

 £0.50 

K8 CJM – per minute charge from minute 6 
(inclusive) onwards 

 £0.35 

   

Motor Glider Flying Fees   

Motor Glider – Instruction clock hours (h/m) £72.00 £1.20 
Motor Glider – Approved pilots and 
instructor’s under training charged per tacho 
hour (hours /minutes) 

£72.00 £1.20 

   
Landing Fees   
Landing fee (power)  £11.00 

 

Notes: 

• Pre-declared and authorised “BGA badge duration flights” are capped at two and a half 
hours - 145 minutes charge time.  Authorisation is by a note from the instructor in charge 
in the remark’s column of the daily log sheet. 

• It is the pilot’s responsibility to ensure the flight log is correct on the day.  Flights without 
a landing time will be charged at a minimum of one hour. 

• Introductory Membership does not include flying time in the motor glider. 
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Site Charges 

Site Charges Annual Monthly 
Caravan & Glider Trailer   
Caravan Pitch £480 £40 
Glider Trailer   £240 £20 
Visitors - Glider trailer hitch (week / day) £25 £5.00 
   
Hangarage   
Hangarage Annual (T21) £1,200 £100 
Hangarage per week / day (if available) £50.00 £10.00 
   
Electricity   
Metered electricity – per unit  £0.165 
   
Glider Workshop (Old MT Shed)  Week  Day  
Workshop hire - paid for in advance £50  £10  
Overstays - uplift to total charge  50%  50%  

 
Notes: 

• Workshop hire should be booked in advance through the office.   

• From the 1st of September, aircraft found in the workshop without a current booking 
will be charged at double the rate.    
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Accommodation 

Accommodation   

   

Club House Accommodation Week Day 

Members Room 1 (full on suite) - two people 
 

£50.00 
Members Room 1 (full on suite) - one person 

 
£35.00 

Members Room 2 (half on suite) - two people 
 

£45.00 
Members Room 2 (half on suite) - one person 

 
£30.00 

Members Room 3 (double) - two people 
 

£30.00 
Members Room 3 (double) - one person 

 
£20.00 

Members Room 4 (double) - two people 
 

£30.00 
Members Room 4 (double) - one person 

 
£20.00 

Members Room 7 (double) - two people 
 

£30.00 
Members Room 7 (double) - one person 

 
£20.00 

Members Room 8 (Twin) - two people 
 

£30.00 
Members Room 8 (Twin) - one person 

 
£20.00 

Members Room 9 (Twin) - two people 
 

£30.00 
Members Room 9 (Twin) - one person 

 
£20.00 

   

Campsite Week Day 

Campsite charge (up to 4 people) per week / day   £35 £7.00 

Campsite charge electricity per day  £5.00 

 

Notes: 

• TBA 
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Courses 

 
Courses   

 Standard ***Promotion*** 

Four-day course adult £440.00 £396.00 

Five-day course adult  £550.00  £500.00 

Junior four-day course £352.00 £316.80 

Junior five-day course £440.00 £396.00 

   

Course deposit £100.00 £100.00 

   

2nd Course discount 40% 40% 

Member’s course discount 50%  

   

***Promotion*** Save 10% on course fee and accommodation by booking and paying in 

full by 28th of February 2020. 

 
Notes: 

• TBA 
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MGC Shop  

MGC Shop      

CAA chart    £15.00  

Coat    £50.00  

Fleece    £29.00  

Gillet    £15.00  

Hat    £9.00  

MGC logbook    £3.00  

Neck warmer    £10.50  

Plexus    £15.00  

Polo shirt    £20.00  

Scarf    £9.50  

Wing Tape 19mm (Nitto)  £2.00 

Wing Tape 25mm (Nitto)  £2.50 

Wing Tape 38mm (Nitto)  £3.00 
  

Notes: 

• TBA 
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